COLLIN COUNTY

Construction and Planning

4600 C ity Ave.
akiorag, oo QL
Al
To: Bill Bilyeu X} iy 3
From: Bill Burke/Director of Building Projects \5:?

Date: 12-20-2022

Subject: Change Order to Ratcliff Constructors

PCO 27 — Owner requested change to remove metal curbs from two small areas.
Consensus between the Owner and Architect determined concrete was the better
choice here. $0

PCO 32 - Owner requested add for additional bollards to protect the entrance to the
sally port. The sally port already had bollards but the angle of entry led us to add more.
$1,548.64

PCO 33 - Engineer requested slab edge adjustments. Additional steel added to
support the slab during review of shop drawings. $13,369.65

Total for this change order — $14,918.29 or 0.039% of contract
Total changes for this contract — ($157,325.96) or (0.41%) of contract
Thank you for your consideration,

Bill Burke
Director of Building Projects



