=RATCLIFF

CONSTRUCTORS v

Ratcliff Constructors, LP
4200 Beltway Drive
Addison, Texas 75001
Phone: (972) 432-9969
Fax: (972) 432-9943

PCO #033

Project: 21-501 - Collin County Adult Detention Facility, Phase 1 Addition

4300 Community Avenue
McKinney, Texas 75071

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #033: Sl #003 Slab Edge

Adjustments

TO: Collin County

4600 Community Avenue
McKinney Texas, 75071

PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 033/0

REQUEST RECEIVED FROM:

STATUS: Pending - In Review
REFERENCE:

FIELD CHANGE: No

LOCATION:

SCHEDULE IMPACT:

CONTRACT:

CREATED BY:
CREATED DATE:
PRIME CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDER:

ACCOUNTING

PAID IN FULL:
TOTAL AMOUNT:

Ratcliff Constructors, LP
4200 Beltway Drive
Addison Texas, 75001

1 - Collin County Adult Detention Facility,
Phase 1 Addition Prime Contract

CJ Perry (Ratcliff Constructors, LP)
12/15 /2022

Amount Based

No
$13,369.65

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: SI #003 Slab Edge Adjustments

CHANGE REASON: Allowance

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)

SI #003 Slab Edge Adjustments

Provide for additional cost required for materials and labor associated with SI #003. See backup.

ATTACHMENTS:
# Cost Code Description Type Amount
1 | 03-300 - Concrete S| #003 Slab Edge Adjustments Subcontractor $12,154.23
2 Ratcliff Fee (10.00 %) $1,215.42
Subtotal: $13,369.65
Grand Total: $13,369.65
Michael Woods (Brinkley Sargent Collin County Ratcliff Constructors, LP
Wiginton Architects)
5000 Quorum Drive, Suite 600 4600 Community Avenue 4200 Beltway Drive
Dallas Texas 75254 McKinney Texas 75071 Addison Texas 75001
/A // 5/t
o
12-15-2022 - )
SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE

Ratcliff Constructors, LP

page 1 of 1

Printed On: 12/15/ 2022 07 :34 PM




11120 South Pipeline Road

‘ Euless, Texas 76040

3 SIZELOVE omce: 499 9740 w20
CONSTRUCTION Cell: {214) 878-6331

Fax: (817) 267-4545

Change Order Request

2329 — Collin County Adult Detention Facility, PH 1 Subject: SI 003 - INCREASED RECESSES
To Chris Perry, Jr. Number: 2329-PC 018
Ratcliff Constructors, LP Revision Number: 0
4200 Beltway Drive Date: 12/1 2/2022
McKinney, TX 75001 Work Type: Price / Do Not
972-432-9969 Proceed
972-432-9943 (FAX) GC COR/ RFI No: SI 003
Days Valid: 5
Return To Sean Hunt
Sizelove Construction
11120 South Pipeline Road
Euless, TX 76040
8172674787
sean@sizeloveconstruction.com
Summary

Total: $12,154.24

Reservation of Rights

This pricing does not include any amount for impacts such as interference, disruptions, rescheduling, changes in the
sequence of work, delays and/or associated acceleration. We expressly reserve the right to submit our request for
any of these items.

Signed By: %MW Dated: 12/12/2022

Sean Hunt
Project Manager




JOB #2329 COLLIN COUNTY ADULT DETENTION CENTER

DATE 12/12/2022

DESCRIPTION S103: ENLARGED RECESSES ON NEW A201
(DATED 12/1/22)
ITEM QTY. UNIT LABOR UNIT MATERIAL SUBS.
LABOR
RECESS EDGE FORMS
PER S201 (DEDUCT) (-18)|SF $12.31|  (-$221.58) $4.31 (-$77.58)
PER A201 (S| #3 DATED 12/1/22) 33 |SF $12.31 $406.23 $4.31 $142.23
SUMMARY
ENGINEERING (SHOP DRAWINGS)
ENGINEERING & LAYOUT
POINT & PATCH (CSF)
PRINTING OF DRAWINGS
MATERIALS
REBAR 450 |TNS $2,000.00 $9,000.00
EQUIPMENT/SUBS
INSTALL REBAR 4.5 |TNS $400.00 $1,800.00
! |/ ;/ TP
$184.65 $9,064.65| $1,800.00|- ﬂ//,c 17
NOTES: ———S8ALES TAX —— NA |~
TOTALMATERIAL|  $9,064.65|  N/A X .4
TOTAL LABOR $184.65 N/A
TOTAL SUBS| 5> |  $1,800.00 "a/r; ~
ToTALcOST|  §9,249.30|  $1.800.00|ff /7. 15
5% OVERHEAD $462.47 $90.00 .
$9,711.77|  $1,890.00
5% FEE $462.47 $90.00
$10,174.24|  $1,980.00
0% BOND
$10,174.24|  $1,980.00
TAAAA Job Plan Files\2329 - Colin County Adult Detention\Construction Docs\03-Change Orders\(2329 - CCAD - CO Logxismpcts — PC18 GRAND TOTAL $12,154.24 ;

Page 1 of 1




4640 North Beltline Road; Sunnyvale, Texas 75182
(972) 226-7656; Fax (972) 203-1597

T ANk ,vuu:”‘(.‘;l(\ | B Y| STIDITL i \ {
| ) A l‘\fw’m P9 1 H\Mw‘w‘ | § !‘»:,»" ’ y | RIK, I i H

December 12, 2022

Mr. Sean Hunt
Sizelove Construction

RE: Collin County Adult Detention Center

COST UPDATE: SI #3
DSI Job #6378

Sean:

The S| #3 has added 5.00 tons for your labor purposes. The additional cost is
$9,000.00 including bar supports.

Note: All costs are exclusive of sales tax

Sean, please call me with any questions you may have and thank you very much for
your continued confidence in Daniel Steel Industries.

Best regard,

DANIEL STEEL INDUSTRIES, INC.

Rodney Hitt
Chief Estimator

) off
'Y 2 A £
| PRTEEL

AN INDEPENDENT REINFORCING STEEL FABRICATOR

1970 <>< 2019




SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTIONS

BRINKLEY SARGENT WIGINTON ARCHITECTS

Distribution: OWNER X ARCHITECT X CONSULTANT O CONTRACTOR X FELD O OTHER O

PROJECT: Collin County Adult Detention Facility SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTION 03
4300 Community Avenue NUMBER:
McKinney, TX 75071

OWNER: Collin County
4300 Community Avenue
McKinney, TX 75071

TO: Ratcliff Constructors, LP INITIATION DATE: 12/1/2022
4200 Beltway Drive
Addison, TX 75001 PROJECT NO.: 21913.00

CONTRACT DATE: 11/10/2021

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

The Work shall be carried out in accordance with the following supplemental instructions issued in accordance with the Contract Documents
without change in Contract Sum or Contract Time. Prior to proceeding in accordance with these instructions, indicate your acceptance of these
instructions for minor change to the Work as consistent with the Contract Documents and return a copy to the Architect.

Description:

Item No. 1. Room 1210 and 1211: Refer to revised slab edge plan for the bathroom floor recess expansion. Terrazzo is schedule for
the bathroom areas, so the intent is to have the sealed concrete elevation (FFE) and the terrazzo flush to each other.

Attachments: A201

ISSUED: BRINKLEY SARGENT WIGINTON ARCHITECTS, INC. ACCEPTED: CONTRACTOR
By: Michael Woods By:

ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR

Document: BSWA-CA-SI Version: 0.1

DATE



e

[rR
ny

SIAB EDGE LEGEND

T ewsanmennzn
(5T wenmonmen

TR (At o

EEEE o mmemanxn

el
Eo] eosotrmsinan

(ORI

0% RSN OO UOT
TR BROSG T

E o
U727 womommnn
—
=3 cenmommmina

(214) 4512765
[214) 7529088
(46914670200
(972) 633-5850

Pacheco koch
Shuchrat:  IQ Engineering

MD Engineerng

Latlatech

MEP 1T

i

Architect: @inkisy Sargent Wiginton Architects {772) 960-9970
G

BRINKLEY SARGENT WIGINTON: i BHiEETS

PPESLIB LIRS G ET POORED RAML PP
FISCTAOE 240 OS] THOUDH CCCRTL KA
WO AT RSLRHE it
ARG A PO 23 10 ADGTAAALPLLETRAT
rrey

SECTRCAL ACERBYES DN QWA
AU ICRICT CTREA AV AR
et

oS LD ¥ 4871 FOR ISR ST AL AT

SE_1119-ALT#5

A (NI)

SCALE 18" = 10"

SE 1328-ALT#5

Lws | mave L wsw Jwww | wr (e} pa
ove
. o) o oo
Y
T
i s
P
o
A
o
4
F
m A
i
3
TR I ™
Lt
gt
+
[ 5
b : yerapast
3 it
Jre—— | :
N - Py . e gwaam, ws jemnry T
v oy o vre
H
o
H B .W
- 2 cowom.am
&
Y
$ 7 SLAB EDGE PLAN - LOWER LEVEL
SCALE 1416w 40

NORTH

aer

SEALE 1 = 1

4300 COMMUNITY AVE, MCKINNEY, TX 75011

COLLIN COUNTY ADF -
PHASE 1 ADDITION

R RID

AL



